

Maharaja Agrasen Institute of Management Studies (A unit of Maharaja Agrasen Technical Education Society) Affiliated to GGSIP University; Recognized u/s 2(f) of UGC NAAC Accredited with Grade "A++"



Recognized by Bar Council of India; ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institute Maharaja Agrasen Chowk, Sector-22, Rohini, Delhi-110086, INDIA www.maims.ac.in

Date: 22 February, 2024

Workshop

on

Basics of Mooting

Academic Year: 2023-24

Name of Event: Workshop on Basics of Mooting

Organizing Unit: Department of Law, Maharaja Agrasen Institute of Management Studies,

GGSIPU, Delhi.

Collaborating Unit / Name and designation of Resource Person: -

Date of the Event: 02 February, 2024

Time of the Event: 01:30 AM – 02:30 PM

Location: Maharaja Agrasen Institute of Management Studies, GGSIPU, Delhi.

Number of Students participated: 70

The MAIMS Moot Court Society, under the Department of Law, MAIMS organized the Workshop on Basics of Mooting for the Batch of 2023-28, by Dr. Nisha Dhanraj Dewani, Faculty Convenor, MAIMS Moot Court Society.

The session attracted participation from 70 students from the Batch.

The session provided students with a comprehensive understanding of moot court proceedings. By integrating legal scenario analysis with live demonstrations of courtroom practices, students gained valuable insights into theoretical concepts and practical applications. This holistic approach equipped students with the essential competencies needed to excel in mooting, bridging the gap between theory and practice effectively. Overall, it was a big step forward in

the students' journey to becoming confident advocates. The session served as a transformative learning experience, empowering students with the knowledge and skills necessary to navigate the complexities of moot court, becoming a future advocacy with confidence and proficiency.



